2011 and eligible homeowners must lodge claims with the
Ministry prior to 29 July 2016. The 10-year limitation on
lodging a weathertight claim means that over time the
forecast eligible claims will reduce.

Key Assumptions
There is still considerable uncertainty surrounding the
estimate of the Government’s likely contribution.

There are three critical assumptions: the number of eligible
homes, the take-up rate, and the cost of repairs.

Uncertainties
There are several reasons why the estimates are subject
to a high level of uncertainty:

 › The ultimate number and costs of leaky buildings claims
is inherently uncertain

 › The financial projection model is a simplification of
the complex reality of the actual claims processes and,
to the extent that hidden or unmodelled relationships
are present, the model will be unreliable

 › The past experience may not be a good guide as to what
will happen in the future

 › The data on which the analysis is based, and from which
the assumptions are derived, is limited.

Sensitivity Analysis
Sensitivity for the FAP provision against the three critical
assumptions above is as follows:

ASSUMPTION CHANGE

TOTAL
COST
$000

IMPACT
$000

Central Estimate 64,699

Takeup rates +10% 64,833 134

-20% 64,432 (267)

Repair costs +10% 71,169 6,470

-10% 58,229 (6,470)

New Zealand Screen Production Grant Provision
The New Zealand Screen Production Grant scheme provides
grants for high profile film productions, such as the Hobbit
and Avatar, to film in New Zealand.

Under the scheme, productions may receive a cash grant
equivalent to 20 per cent of their New Zealand based
expenditure. The grants are non-discretionary, applicants
cannot be refused if they meet the criteria and the scheme
is uncapped. To be eligible feature films must spend $15m
or more in New Zealand.

The productions which will make claims under the scheme
typically signal their intention to apply to the New Zealand